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WEARNES

Our Reference: S5356CD/T015560 By Email / Mail
Your Reference: SHB6331

09 April 2019

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS
Attn: Third Party Claim Department -

'

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 553356CD & SHB6331 ON 06 Feb 2019.
Dear Officer,
We wish to inform vou that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

‘ Details Remarks Amount (SGD)
| Cost of Repairs ' ' 11.977.92
Loss Of Use-issue to owner 120.00 x 7 days ' 840.00
| Others _

| TOTAL 12,817.92 |

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine. yow @wearnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Christine Yow

[ (65) 6430 4899

Wearnes Automotive Pte Lid
Bodyshop and Paint Division
249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout, no signature is required.

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Lid.
4% Lenn Kea Raad, Singapore 1591035 T A5 6430 4700  www wearnesaulo G



(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

(Insd veh) | Model

Vehicle No ¢5356 ¢D Volve K& Ao
(HE b7y (TPueh)
Date of Accident ol ex 17
Global Sum Settlement | :| o YES leNo
Liability jo o % | (Agreed/Assessed)
Repair Estimate S 18527 ¥o
FinaI-Repair Cost S w1792
Loss of Use S fPyxeree ~7 daysat$ ;7o perday
Rental (if any) | S days at$ (incls of GST) per day
Others | &
5 -
. $
16 i
) l |
Final SettlementSum | :|$ 507 72
Remarks:
_F-':'I"fﬂ"IEﬂt Instruction: Pév}ee's Breakdown
1) | e fulsimoclive 71K $ 1817 T2
2) $
3) $
4) s




WEARNES

(Ek_

SERYICE TAX THMWOICE
0 - 100012 SL: IMDTA INTERMATIOMAL INSURANCE
IMDIA TNTERMATIONAL INSURANCE G3T Reg.No:HZB9Z0&28%
&4 CECIL 3T Inv.No. : B&P 70158580 Page 1
H04-05 T0B BUTLDING Inv.date. 14/03/2019
SINGAFDRE 049711 WIP Mo. 52545
Veh.InfOut: 22/02/2019 09/03/26G1%
*Tel.Na. : A&347 6100
Reg.No. * BLRISLCD
Cloged by .... : Derek 0K Siong Wee Reg.date .: 01/01/2015
Sve Consultant = ACC Mileage ..: 15,455

femarks ...... Hr Zhong Shijun Chassis No: 156 745154 15
Parts/Op.MNo Description Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G
802 10 REPLACE REAR BUMPER,REAR 0 2400.00 0 2.400.00 §
LOWER SPOLTER,REAR SKID PLATE,
REAR SENSOR,REAR END PANEL ,
ETC
800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PRINT ON REAR Q 2100.00 0 2,100.00 5
BOOT LIL,REAR BUMPER,REAR
LOWER SPOLIER,REAR END PANEL,ETC
802 TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR BOOT 0 1200.00 © 1,200.00 8
COMPARTHMENT PARTS
280 TO CHECK WIRING INELUDE 0 450.00 0O 450.00 8
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL
MODULES
032855021 BUHMPER COVER REAR XC 1.0 EA 1454.80 10 1,309,352 8
039821607 BUMFER MOULDING REAR 1.0 EA 243.%0 10 2I9E51 '8
039827146 BUMPER SPOILER REAR 1.0 Ea 434 .30 10 39087 8
031323971 TAIL PIPE BRACKET RH 1.0 ER 44.10 10 59.698
051425019 SKID PLATE RIM RH XC 1.0 EA 253.00 10 227 5708

Wearnes Automative Pte. Lid.
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700  www, weamasauta.com

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X



WEARNES
SERYICE T#aWd TMYOILCE
0 - 100012 SL: INDTA INTERMATIONAL INSURANCE
IHDIA° INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE ST Reg.No:MZBIZOEZBYX
&4 CECIL 8T Inv.No. . : BEP 7015560 Page 2
FO4-05 I0E8 BUILDING Inv.date. : 14/03/2019
SINGAPODRE 049711 WIP Mo. . : 52545

Yeli.In/Out: 22/02/201% 09/03/2019
¥Tel No. . : 6347 6100
Reg.Mo. . : S5356CD

Closed by .... : Derek Oh Siong Wee Reg.date. : 01/0L/2015
gvt Consultant : ACC Mileage . : 15.455
Remarks ..... . o Mr Zhong Shijun Chassis No: 156 745154 15
Parts/0p.No Description Mech Qty  Price Disc% Pkg Amount 6
030763440 BUMPER BRACKET REAR 1.0 EA 73.90 16 &&5.51 §
051323754 BUMPER BRACKET RHR X 1.0 EA 65,10 10 59.49 §
031371445 SPDILER BRACKET REAR 1.0 E4 18.00 10 16.20'§
OFILI2ITTI9 PROTECT PLATE REAR X 1.0 EA 114%9.70 10 1,054 .75 8§
031201127 PARK HOLDER KIT XCa&o 1.0 En 3620 10 I2.58 5
Q30764400 PARK AS515T7, REAR XC 1.0 EA 1247.80 10 1,141.02 5
0F&H002411 ADHESIVY CHEMICAL 1.0 EA 334.20 10 aco.78 5
OI9BTELTO EXTERTOR ADHESIVE GL 1.0 EA 142.29 10 127.98 3§
0FLATISEP REFLECTOR LAMP REAR 1.0 EA 86.60 10 f7.94. 8
Gross Total. 11,194.32
Labour Totbtal £,150.00 Net. s canas 11,194 .32
Parts Toktal 5,044.32 GST & 7.0% TR3.40
Package Totmal 0,00 [ o= 8 o R 11,977.972
=1 b i e s 0.00
Please Pav.. 11,977.92

G5T7: S=S5tdRated; 0=0ut0fScope: I=7eroRated
Enguiries must be lodged within 14 days from the invoice date
This is a computer generated invoice. Ne signature i3 required.

Wearnes Autamotive Pte, Lid,
45 Leng Kea Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 www. weEAmesaube, oom

Coreg no. 199501400R / G5T reg no. M2ZES20628X



Derek Oh Siung Wee

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 February, 2019 2:06 PM

To: Derek Oh Siong Wee

Cc: Admin A; assignments; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR S5356C0 AND SHB6331A *** LKK REF:
CC4/M119002714/ha3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Derek,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted bry both party, the liability is clear subject to the
BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your
client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of
the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will bie based on the number of days of
repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5(408033)

B4 s
. (o Save the Farth- Frint only when pecessary:

From: Derek Oh Siong Wee [mailto:derek.oh@wearnes.com]

Sent: Friday, 15 February, 2019 3:08 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: C5 A Team; Admin A; assignments; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR 55356CD AND SHBG6331A *** LKK REF: CC4/11119002714/ha3
Importance: High



Hi

Any update

Best Regards,

Derek Oh
Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
2409 Ala ra Road Singapore 150935
D {65} ¢ 4885 M {65) 3818 7217
WEARNES www.wearnes.com  derek.oh@weames com

This emall, including any atfachment, is confidential and may aiso be privileged.
If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.
Fleasze do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its confents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Derek Oh Siong Wee

Sent: Thursday, 14 February, 2019 7:42 AM

To: 'Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)' <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>;
assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR S5356CD AND SHB6331A *** KK REF: CC4/11119002714/ha3

Importance: High

FYA

Best Regards,

Derek Oh
V Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935
D (85) 6430 4895 M (65) 9818 7217
WEAR NES wwwowearmes.com  derek.ohi@weames. com

This emai, including any attachment, is confidential and may aiso be privileged.
If you have received it in emror, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.
Flease do not copy it or use if for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment fo any other person,. Thank you.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 13 February, 2019 8:08 PM




To: Derek Oh 5iong Wee <derek.och@wearnes.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>;
assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR 55356CD AND SHB6331A *** LKK REF: CC4/11119002714/ha3

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey..
» evidence i.e. video,/ scene photo
+ estimated cost of repair
= TP GIA report

Please take note that the case handler in-charge Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@@ lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Derek Oh Siong Wee [mailto:derek.ch@wearnes.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 2:57 PM

To: Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim @iii.com.sg>

Cc: Zuhaidah Samsuri <aida@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR 55356CD AND SHB6331A
Importance: High

Hi

Please assign LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for the survey, thank you

Best Regards,
Derek Oh
V Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 158935
D (65) 6430 4895 M (65) 9818 7217
WEARNES W wearnes com - derek.ohi@wearnes.com



This emal, including any atfachment, is confidential and may also be privileged,
If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.
Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its confents or any attachment fo any other person. Thank o

From: Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February, 2019 2:27 PM

To: Derek Oh Siong Wee <derek.oh@wearnes.com>

Cc: Zuhaidah Samsuri <aida@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR §5356CD AND SHBG331A

Dear Sir / Mdm,
We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

* LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
* \Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above
list

Best Regards,
Gabriel Wee

IH[“A
Y INTERNATIONAL

® &
@&
( [NS{IR."'.NL'I
£ Ll NG AFORE
Srrving the region wece 1T

64 Cecil Street; #05 - I0B Building
Singapore 049711
Tel: 6347 6100, Ext— 248

From: Derek Oh Siong Wee [mailto:derek.ch@wearnes.com|

Sent: 12 February, 2019 1:29 PM

To: Motor Claim - Il <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR S5356CD AND SHB6331A
Importance: High

Hi

Please refer to the above attachment and check if possible for direct settlement

Best Regards,



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

Ll

I, e 'j—_fl'r 5 le JE (“the third party Claimant”)

of 4 v & ar '-'I,/ (s — K [’7 ¢ / N 7? u: ! ) {address),
owner of s L3286 D ‘ {vehicle no.)
hereby authorize | etl] gt *‘”UF( e 7 £ {*The workshop”)

to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use

(“claim®) for my Vehicle No. 436 ¢ D that was damaged
pursuant to the accident which occurred on 0b el M7 (date) along

1L 7 JAAD O T (Ve vl (location)
invalving Vehicle No/s CHZ L7271 {*The accident”).

| further authorize the workshop to sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my above
mentioned claim in @ manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further autharized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment chegue/s being made in favour of the

workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner [ insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Date this G day of _ {manth) 20 {year)

J A e a
V=

. -

Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by "the warkshop”




MWRATBOTT15S | Weames Automative Pte Lid - Leng Kes
ENTHY DATE & TIME- 07/022019 20 58
SUBMITTED BY: Ho Rusmeang Richmond

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report corractly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder andfor the Authorised Deiver

d. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as posaible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholdng of malerial facts may allow insurance companies o

repudiate poficy liability,

4, The issua and acceptance of this Farm by insurance companies is nol an admess:on ol policy kability on the parl of the msurance companies

5. Anvy false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This reporl will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Managemeant Centre establshed by the General Insurance Associabon of Singapore (GlA) for

archiving and tha: copies of this report will, for a fee, be made avadable upon appbcabon by inlerested paries

; By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of thes repert a1 the cenire and to copses of the repon being made avadable
orasaid,

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report
Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss

07/02/2019 20:58
06/02/2019 17:00

ALONG MOHD SULTAN RD
SINGAFPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Mumber S5356CD
Insured/Policyholder

Mame Of Registerad Owner ZHONG SHIJUN
Passport Ma/FIN G1487211L

Email Address MNOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-91283479
Alternative Phone Mo OTHERS-91283479
Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer YOLVO

Model XCB0-2.0 TS (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident PARKED

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO)
for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage
Fleat Policy

Policy Mumber
Cover Nole Number
Driver

Mame of Dnver
Passport No/FIN
Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number
Contact Mumber
EMail Address

PRIVATE CAR

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
COMPREHENSIVE

MO

DMPCSM1522911803

ZHONG SHIJUN
G1487211L

D4/0E1876

INDOOR

17/04/2015

3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-91283479

OTHERS-91283479
NOEMAIL

Page 10128



Address 150 TANGLIMN RD
Postcode 247969

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWMNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle -

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUM / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle invelvad in this accident? NO

Mumber of vehicles {including own vehicle) 2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? WO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other matenal or property damaged? YES

| have been approached by unknown person(s) NGO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) b]

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the polica? YES

If ¥es, Please stale which Police Station

Police Station Name BUKIT TIMAH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE
Police Station Address ROAD: 1 DUKE ROAD , POSTCODE: 268914 | COUNTRY: SINGAPORE
Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4629998 - FAX NO: 64628833

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH

Aftachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

VWas there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Mumber SHEGI1A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category TAXI

Mame of Driver

MRIC/Passport Number

Contact Mumber

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Mame

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 28



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT Lods.. A0
IMPORTANT NOTICE

2 P‘.ﬂn report parrectly the dam of tha an:idm o spoad ur.'rthitcialmu Process.

3 Thiz Form must ba completed by the Policyholder andior (he Authorised Ddver.

4 Information provided must be as trufhiul and Gccurate as possibla. Any wilful misrepresentation or withhaolding of material facts may allow

insurance companies (o repudiate policy liability.
5 Theissue and acceptanca of this Form u:.l insurlnc.e :;mnlﬂnhs s nat an admission n'r padicy fiability on (ha parn of the insurance companias.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date and Time of Accident Date: ['p' CL (] Time {700
ExactLocation of Accident | Ao~ mvbd  Swiffe~ vEU
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE '
Vehicle Registration Number L8248 £ 3
INSURED / POLICYHOLDER (OWN VEHICLE)
Narma of Registered Owner {See Insurance Cert.) 2o e i L fLoen
Personal ldentification - NRIC {Singaporean/PR)
o - FIN/Passport Hun‘lbe_r_ Bl (I & E TRAC T R
- Not Applicable -

VEHICLE PARTICULARS (OWN VEHICLE)

i 1 T L } el -~
Vehicle Make / Mode! Manufaciures ¢ Vo Model A& 60 5o
Type of Vehicle® : S-Eﬂuan ( “} MPY _{.ﬂﬁ_ﬂv {-:". van ;’_::, Lorry
r
~,,_J Bus u_j Micycie ..,,,;' Cthers, . )
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at ime of =y A N
accident ¥ = 1]

mryxhi?::mg under your own insurance policy for repair to | e A ._w"*" hln{lf No,Pls “ma 1 ”Thiird Party ( \ R 4 ng}

Vehicle Category® T Private { ’ ) Commercial () Motorcycle
INSURANCE COMPANY (OWN VEHICLE )

Name of Insurance Comparny * I ;.-"I'-. (LA B Pey” .L,Uf
Type of Policy [ Comphensive () Third Party Fire & Tneft { b TP Only Only.
Fleet Policy _ ' O veo™ o
Policy Number - | 3L J:_:»1 ?.ﬁ:-‘_{ N .r"..f'l 2 T4 ?5_
Motor Cl .
DRIVER |-~ same as Insured above
Mame of Driver . - ', _?- A0 ""I [l -F!—L flea i
Persanal ldentification - NRiC { Singaporean/PR)

\ Flmpasspurt Number - - i 1 ¥E T '3: _." L— -
Date of Birth . H U Eddr 1,_%’ mm/ :.",i H?(;/-'w .
Drving Dale Pass . ) ‘T dof l.-f y it 7 ..'."'_I': yy
Yaar of Driving Expenence Year|s) Maonth(s)
Qeooupation I ‘_;...-_-_"_'?d_indocr -_ Qutdoor

Gender -,'.-r"'-fl'"-'laiﬂ' \__} Female

=
Contac: Mumber ( Mobile Phone | Fax Mo i : 's) ‘lr F f




Address of Driver i
Posteode ( 1.7 17 B/

Email Address ; " F PP .S |

Was driver an employea of the Insured's Company? : ) Yes 2 xH N

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the: Insured ' (P T 2]

Wahicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Ln\' Yes f‘j,_ﬁo _

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle (if ' ==
|applicable) | ——

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Venicle (if applicable)

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

— - - —_ - T > - % ; =
T;pauf[:cﬂismn {Eg. Cnain collison, Head-On collision, Side (Ppa "J-ﬁ_f;'rﬁ . .-I.a-l_) e o 'e“—'*f{
Swipe. Front to Rear) I A e = .
Weather Conditions T Clear i._) Raining i_::: Others,
Road Surface Dy L) Wet () Others,
OTHER INFORMATION

F r g
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? L4 Yes —7_) No
Was any body injured in the accident? () ves —L—No

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Was there any video captured by Car Camara?

Mumber of Passengers (Including Oriver) o

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the Accident reported to the Police? 17 ves () No(if ves. please state which Police Station.)
Palice Station Name I _— 2 /

- ' Ayt ot =.-w'€i:'F'E

Police Stalion Address Bl | }

Police Station Contact Tet Mo, Fax No.

 Famme e
) Yes _k7 ) No(if Yes, against whom?)

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE / PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Mumber 2 ;':"i. L t'{ Tw

Vehicle Make/ Model! Colour

Details of Proparbes

Wame of Driver

Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporaan/PR)
- FIN/Passport Number

Contact Mumber
Adddress

MName of Insurance Company f-"
Mature of Damage

No. of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2



5 HP
IMPORTANT NOTICE
1 Please report cormacily the details of the accident o speed up the clasms process.
2. This Form musl be gomplel e &
1 Information provided must be as fulhful and accurate ag possible. Any wilful misrepresentation o withholding of materal facts may 3l
insurance companies to repudiale policy liabilly

lisdd b I &r g ] I r

The: issuse and acceptance of this Form by insurance companias i$ nptanadmﬁalmusfpulwllnhihyanlhepmdme ingurance Companies.

-l ISe Faprertiis Ay OE NeTRrneo 1o Lne fLL - OHC JERArtmer & I S

Tris report will be forwarded by the insurers (o the GIA Records Mangemend Cenire eslablsed by the General Insurance Association of
Singapore (G1A | for archiving and thal copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon apphcation by inlenested partias.

7. By the lodgement of this repart to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this repont at the centre and 1o copies of the
repor being made available aforesaid.

8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that -

(@) My insurer | my workshog and tha Gengral Insurance Association of Singapare ('GIA" may/are permiited 1o caliect, use, disclose

andier process my personal data/persanal information set autin this {form] and any oiher personal information provided by me of

possessed by my insurer {collectively tha “Personal information’) and disclose and transfer such Personal Infarmaton to all inguren(s)

who have msured vehicie(s) invoheed in this accident all insurer(s) who have insured vehicie(s] irvolved m this accident shail be

callectively refarred 1a as the “insurers”). the Insurers’ law yersiaw firms, the onetary Authority of Singapore and any ralevant

government agencylauthaority (such as the police), for the purpase(s) of

(i) processing, handiing andior dealing w ith my claims inchuding the settiemant of the: claims and any necessary invesigations relating o

tha claims,

{ii} investigating the accident and/or my claims,

(lli} carrying out andior dealing with my instruchions o responding Lo any enguires by me;

{Iv} administenng my claims (inchading the mailing of carrespondance, statements, |nwokces, reports or nolices to me, which could invoive

desciosure of cerain personal data aboul me to bring about defivery of the same as w el as on (he extemal cover of envelopes/mail

packages), and/or

(w1 compiying w ith applhicable liw i administering, processing. handling andor dealing w ith my claims.

feallectively the "Purposes’)

b} all insurer(s) who have msured vehicle(s) invabved in this accident and tha Insurers’ lawyers/iaw firms, mayiare permitted to collect.

yse, disclose andior process my Personal Information for ane or mane of the abowe Purposes; and

{c) my Personal Information mayican be gigcinsed by any of the Insurers andior Gl 1o inesr third parly sarvice providers or agents

{inciuding thesr lawyersiaw firms}, which may be sited outside of Singapare, for one of more of the above Purposes.

e et s ot e
1_,@,& & ?:rf A dh__t‘h.!- L = / .
Policyheiders Signasure | Date & Time Oriwars Sigrature [ drivar is not the polcyheidar) | Date Witnessed by Reparting Centre Persanniel
& Tima
Skatch Plan

T\ = = 23862 D

HTANS
| L d s
ekt 0 — 4l L2 (A
! ) o
tHH /]
I o i %
S

EJQ.'J,'Lu 4



Dascribe Clrcumstance of the Accident

=
|
G
-~
—d

_J'r a.llliL,

Ll
[ =
<

IMPORTANT NOTE

Under General Condition - Conduct of Claim of the Motor Palicy, you have to decide within 21 days of occurrence

or discovery of damage whether or not to claim under the policy. Please chack your policy for more information.

L

Daclaration
"We declars Ihe faregaing particutars are fnse in BVETY respect.

b i e o | £ -
2Pt 7/ A 5 s § _
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Pglice Station Of Dngin

Bukit Timah N.P.C
1 Duxe’s Roag SINGAPORE 288514
Tel No 1B00-4629599

REPORT OF & TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date Time Raport Made [ Vide Report No

143

Repoxt No T201 EGE&.'-J:Z“HL

_I'Eni'.:oﬁﬁiar;' No.
| 54

lnl'nrmarﬂ 5 Partnr_'ulam

& of Informant Address

150 TANGLIN ROAD CHINA EMBASSY SINGAPORE 247968

T Contact No

. Home/Cffice Mobile: 51283472

| Email

Dale of Bith: | Type of Informant
04/08/1976 | Driver-

| Language: [Institution / School Name:

Drving Licence informatien:

| Class: Date of Expiry:

Nﬂn—lnjury N S T Date.l"firnenf
Special Vehicle ve: Fmddﬂnr

S SN OB S e

| Type ST oaor
I Straignt Road

06/02/2018 16:30

| Road Surface:
i Dy

e s e

: Tﬁﬂ;ﬁ: Flow: | Traffic Control;
| One Way .+ Not Controlled

| Type of Collision.
unmg \Vehicle Against - Parked Vehm-a

|_'_...... el e

XC80 T5 AIT

[E220CDI |\
BLUEEFFICI
ENCY

IAn]r Fmﬂnan tnvotvsd

{ Nu._ of Pedestrians Injured: NIL
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201902 7re04a2

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

5ol 8

Police Station Of Ongin ot NO /2019020772042
Bukit Timah N.P.C 4
1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268214

Lot Tel No: 18004629999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT
- ._.E_,_- m..__,____:_" ": e o ""T‘_"'..w':' = _|._L__J.‘.*__'7.—' _— *_: —-—'_. = L '_-j____'_'_"__'____....
g | Name ZHONG SHIJUN ID No G1487211L
B "Related Vehice | 55356CD (Car) ~—— T Goniad No.| 91283479 _
- e | HospitalClime | NIL T ——— . [Ciassol |Class NIL '
= Driving | Date of Expiry’ NIL
: Licence &
: Fadlom e 4o RIS o S BT W (ExpiryDate) . 4
{ Date Treatment | NIl Date Discharge | NiL
- "Ne. of Days granied Medica! Leave NIL Degree of Injury | NIL -
e BT e e T e Y A e it e o
Name Lim Thiam-wei ID No | 582331428
j?e'fa't'é& Vehicle | SHBE331A (Car) ~ T Contact No | 96868567 __
f Haospital/Cliric MNIL D -l Ty T cfaés_nﬁ oy -(f'.h_séz HiL_ |
i : | Driving ~ | Date of Expiry:NiL™. 1
B o i Licence & | B4
g e A S AT S N S Expiry Date | -
Date Treatment | NiL Date Discharge | NIL : v
fNo. of Days granted Medical Leave | NiL | Degree of Injury | NIL R Al s ¢
d ) N A - Ats b a * ¥ : % oof '
Erief Details. g F T s o '
Tam an dpiomat g o P A el e e T

On 08/02/19 at 0430pm | was driving my white Volvo vehicle (S5356CD) and | parked my vehicie along
the roadside lot at muhd sultan road. i then left the vehicle ana went to do my stuff. | got back to my
vehicle at 0520pr | discovered that there was a taxi driver white Mercedes SHB6331A waiting for me. He
informed me that he had hit my rear right vehicle bumper. | went over to take a look and discovered that
my vehicle had a dent and scratches on my Vehicle. We then exchange particular and left

| was mf&nmd by the insurance company o lodge a police report as my vehicle is an diplomat vehicle. |
am lodging this report for insurance claims, The accident happened around 0430pm - 0520pm
w4 i Y . ¢ . ‘ b e

. i

-




! . ] |
SINGAPORE ﬂ;apgﬁgmmﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ%
POLICE FORCE e 2019020772042
g " 3d s
be-c'rLf:: AN c;téj o . Fighort o, TI2D19020772042
1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914
Tel No: 1800-4528893 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan
' = nol able lo provide sketch pian

Informa

IMPORTANT. Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. 'f!*y_imi dent have
fhe eertificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as referm_z. _

S OTOficar Recording The Report. | | Signature Ofnformant N0
b i ' : 74 Lo Pt ENH
Sct2 TEE PENG SHENG A SR

. ;F// 0
Signature Of Interpreter: $'1a _Il Date/Time:
Not applicable - | 071022018 12:15 BN Y

5 3 & » (" 'Il";hl u.":;.-, .'-. L ‘

“Officer In Charge Of Case: G FClassmeation Of Case. - o
TP/ GIA/ i | ‘@lm _ :Df '
Staft Sgt WONG SIEULUI | - e BV e Yoged?- 1
Contact No. 65476151 1 Kf:[/‘/ .
Authentication Stamp I s
i sMehik vy - SICUATURE
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CHINA TAIPING

MOTOR PRIVATE CAR R

PEATRE (FNE)FRAS
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD.
Co. Bag No J00Z0H3R4E

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motar Vakelas (Third-Pamy Risks and Compersaton) Act {Chapter 189)
bcior Vabares [ TroadParty Bisks and Compensation) Rukss 16860
Foadr Tradspan At 1087 (Malayaia)

Mobor Vehices [Third-Parly Risks) Rules. 1359 (Madaysa)

MX1E
R SN
DRO3484

Cov,.Type: C

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE No

1 I Mark and Regsiraton

Mumoer of Vertics
2. Hame of Paley Haldet

i Edective daie of the Commencemeant of
Irsuance for the purposes of tha Reguiatons
Ovdinance or Enacimerd

4, Dabe of Expay of nsurance

(a} The Palicyhalder.

&, Limutabiors as o use

will be doubled.
one time waiver of Excess for the first 531,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event
of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised workshops for each Palicy Year.

Engine No :B&204T111194404

DMPCSN1S22911803 Chako : YW1DZ4WLDF2 745154
5535600 AUTOSAFE
ZHOMG SHIIUN

26 ay 2018 Named Drivers EX Sect. T coccesssnsas 58750.00
Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:
EX SeCt: I - Age <= 25..i(itianasnins 553,000, 00
25 May 2019 EX Sect. T - Age >= 2B, .. cavisiviunnns 55500.00
" age as at dare of accident
EX OM WINDSCREEN ......ccicauienaaninn 55$100.00

8 Pasons of Classes of Persons anliiad 1o drive®

(b} any other person who 1s driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the persen driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or
regulations to drive the sotor vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a
court of Law or by reason of any enactment ar regulation in that behalf from driving the motor vehicle.

use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability
trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in conmection with any trade or business
or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

* Lymtations rendered inoperade by Section 8 af the Molfor Vehiclas (Third-Party Risks and Compansation) Acl (Chapler TRS)
and Sechon 35 of the Road Transport Act 1387 (Malaysm), ane nol lo be inchaed wder these headings

Isaued By:

I/We h&fﬂby 'CE‘I"I,H’!.\t that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the
provisions af the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 183) and Part IV of the Road

Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see reverse

h

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Authonsed Officer

3 Anson Road #16-00 Speingleaf Tower Singapore 079800 Tel B3BB 6111 Fax: B225 3582 Website: www. 55 claiping com
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